Hydraulic fluid mineral oil according to DIN 51524
(other fluids on request)
Fluid temperature range – 20 to 80 °C
Ambient temperature range – 30 to 50 °C
Viscosity range 5 to 400 mm2/s
Porting (Cartridge see page 3) NG 6 according to DIN 24340 / ISO 4401 / CETOP RP 121 H
Max. operating pressure connection P, A, B (1,2,3) 700 bar
Max. pressure admissible connection T 350 bar

Pilot operated check valves
 Example
Ordering code
For each intermediate plate vlave the following is included:
4 pieces O-rings 9,25 x 1,78 mm 90°ShA article no. 4003217
Tie bolts/fixation screws and subplates are optional, see technical data sheet AP700/RP700/EP700
Accessories
3/6
up to 700 bar
NG 6 up to 25 l/min
Type ERV700
Symbol
Type Weight [kg] Part number
ERV700-6-E-V-A*00 0.055 3683103
Name Weight [g] Part number
Pin wrench 0.33 3690831
Product imformation
Screw-in cartridge
Assembly tool
Dimensional drawing cavity dimension
Tightening torque: M = 40 Nm Steel yield strength Rp0.2 ≥ 450 N/mm2
elongation at fracture As ≥ 10%
* Flat chamfer or rounding max. 0.5 wide
4/6
up to 700 bar
NG 6 up to 25 l/min
Type ERV700
Type Weight [kg] Part number
ERV700-6-A-V-A*00 1.0 3683082
Modular subplates
Check valve in A   Symbol
Dimensional drawing
5/6
up to 700 bar
NG 6 up to 25 l/min
Type ERV700
Type Weight [kg] Part number
ERV700-6-B-V-A*00 1.0 on request
Check valve in B  Symbol
Dimensional drawing
Bieri Hydraulik AG
Könizstrasse 274
CH-3097 Liebefeld
Tel. +41 31 970 09 09  | Fax +41 31 970 09 10
info@bierihydraulics.com | www.bierihydraulics.com
6/6
The information in this brochure relates to the operating condi-
tions and applications described.
For applications and operating conditions not described, ple-
ase contact the relevant technical department.
Subject to technical modifications.
up to 700 bar
NG 6 up to 25 l/min
Type ERV700
Type Weight [kg] Part number
ERV700-6-AB-V-A*00 1.3 3683080
Check valve in A and B Symbol
Dimensional drawing
ERV700_10000548342_EN_31L25
Drilling pattern